Net cash used in investing activities $ (4,347) $ 16,757 h $ 12,410
Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from sales of common stock, net $ - $ $
Proceeds from subscription of common stock $ 9,079,000 (9,079,000) j

Edgar Filing: APPLIED DNA SCIENCES INC - Form 10KSB/A

159

Proceeds from issuance of convertible notes $ $ 9,079,000 j $ 9,079,000
Proceeds from exercise of options and warrants $ 70,750 $ 32,000 g $ 102,750
Payment of debt $ - $ (24,854) i $ (24,854)
Proceeds from loans $ - $ $ -
Advances from shareholders $ - $ $ -
Net cash provided by financing activities $ 9,149,750 $ 7,146 g,i,j $ 9,156,896
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents $ 29,358 $ - $ 29,358
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period $ 1,832 $ - $ 1,832
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 31,190 $ - $ 31,190

F-52

Edgar Filing: APPLIED DNA SCIENCES INC - Form 10KSB/A

160

APPLIED DNA SCIENCES, INC
(a development stage company)

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2006

NOTE M – RESTATEMENT (continued)
Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

 From September 16, 2002 (date of inception) through September 30, 2005

Cash flows from operating activities
As Previously
Reported Adjustment Reference As Restated

Net income (loss) $ (75,425,414) $ (14,499,139) d,e,f $ (89,924,553)
Adjustments to reconcile to net used in
operating activities
Depreciation and amortization $ 353,268 $ $ 353,268
Organization expenses $ 88,500 $ 88,500
Preferred shares issued in exchange for services $ 1,500,000 $ $ 1,500,000
Warrants issued to consultants $ 2,976,166 $ 6,402,264 d $ 9,378,430
Income attributable to repricing of warrants and
debt derivatives $ - $ (16,700,991) e $ (16,700,991)
Financing costs attributable to issuance of warrants $ - $ 23,148,214 f $ 23,148,214
Amortization of beneficial conversion feature
–convertible notes $ 10,461,000 $ $ 10,461,000
Fair value of common stock issued to related party
in excess of debt $ - $ 1,365,000 d $ 1,365,000
Common stock issued in exchange for services $ 27,202,860 $ 3,371,513 g $ 30,574,373
Common stock issued for ESOP $ 3,960,000 $ (3,960,000) g $
Common stock issued in exchange for intellectual
property $ 14,689,100 $ $ 14,689,100
Common stock issued as penalty in connection with
financing $ 776,529 $ $ 776,529
Common stock canceled-previously issued for
services rendered $ (1,363,845) $ 500,000 g $ (863,845)
Change in assets and liabilities:
Increase in accounts receivable $ - $ (12,429) g $ (12,429)
Increase other current assets $ (12,429) $ 12,429 g $
Increase in security deposits $ (14,262) $ $ (14,262)
Increase in capital expenditures $ (12,750) 12,750 h
Increase in other assets $ (13,890) $ $ (13,890)
Increase in due related parties $ 40,753 $ $ 40,753
Increase (decrease) in accounts payable and
accrued liabilities $ 2,053,464 $ 365,993 a,i $ 2,419,457
Net cash used in operating activities $ (12,740,950) $ 5,604 a,d,e,f,g,h,i $ (12,735,346)
Cash flows from investing activities:
Payments for patent filing $ (25,698) $ $ (25,698)
Capital expenditures $ $ (12,750) h $ (12,750)
Net cash used in investing activities $ (25,698) $ (12,750) h $ (38,448)
Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from sales of common stock, net $ 432,000 $ $ 432,000
Proceeds from subscription of common stock $ 9,204,000 $ (9,204,000) j $

Edgar Filing: APPLIED DNA SCIENCES INC - Form 10KSB/A

161

Proceeds from issuance of convertible notes $ - $ 9,204,000 j 9,204,000
Proceeds from exercise of options and warrants $ 311,750 $ 32,000 g $ 343,750
Payment of debt $ $ (24,854) i $ (24,854)
Proceeds from loans $ 2,750,000 $ $ 2,750,000
Advances from shareholders $ 100,088 $ $ 100,088
Net cash provided by financing activities $ 12,797,838 $ 7,146 g.i,j $ 12,804,984
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents $ 31,190 $ - $ 31,190
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period $ - $ $ -
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 31,190 $ - $ 31,190

F-53

Edgar Filing: APPLIED DNA SCIENCES INC - Form 10KSB/A

162

APPLIED DNA SCIENCES, INC
(a development stage company)

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2006

NOTE M – RESTATEMENT (continued)
(a)   Accounts payable and accrued expenses:
As
previously
reported $ 2,185,468
Adjustment,
net 331,989
As restated $ 2,517,457

In connection with the placement of convertible promissory notes in the amount of $1,465,000 in December 2004 and